STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2117**, on page 37, in line 3, before the period, by inserting ", and commencing July 1, 2013, at the rate of 5.3%";

On page 43, in line 14, before the period, by inserting ", as well as such revenue collected and received at the rate of 6.3%, after June 30, 2013"; in line 16, by striking "17.05%" and inserting "12.265%"; in line 18, by striking "6.3%" and inserting "5.3%";

On page 44, in line 32, before the period, by inserting ", and commencing July 1, 2013, at the rate of 5.3%";

On page 46, in line 7, before the period, by inserting ", as well as such revenue collected and received at the rate of 6.3%, after June 30, 2013"; in line 9, by striking "17.05%" and inserting "12.265%"; in line 11, by striking "6.3%" and inserting "5.3%"

Senator
